
 
 

2023-2024 Graduate, Online, and Nursing Calendar  
Half Semester Terms  

 
(see the Traditional Academic Calendar for full semester dates/deadlines) 

 
 
 Fall  

Full Semester 
Fall (FA) 

First seven 
weeks 

Fall (FB) 
Second seven 

weeks 

Spring  
Full Semester 

Spring (FA) 
First seven 

weeks 

Spring (FB) 
Second seven 

weeks 
Classes Begin 08/21/23 08/21/23 10/16/23 01/10/24 01/10/24 03/04/24 
Last Add Date 08/25/23 08/25/23 10/20/23 01/16/24 01/16/24 03/08/24 
Last Day to Drop with No 
Financial Penalty 08/25/23 08/25/23 10/20/23 01/16/24 01/16/24 03/08/24 

Last Day to Withdraw 10/24/23 09/15/23 11/14/23 03/13/24 02/02/24 04/05/24 
Last Day of Classes 12/01/23 10/06/23 12/01/23 05/01/24 02/23/24 05/01/24 
Final Exams  12/04/23 – 

12/08/23 
 10/09/23 – 

10/10/23 
 12/04/23 – 

12/08/23 
 05/03/24 – 

05/08/24 
   02/26/24 – 

02/27/24 
 05/03/24 – 

05/08/24 

Final Grades Due 12/12/23 
by noon 

10/13/23 
by noon 

12/12/23  
by noon 

05/09/24 
at 2 pm  

for Degree 
Candidates 

 
05/14/24  

by noon for  
all others 

03/01/24  
at 2 pm 

05/09/24 
at 2 pm  

for Degree 
Candidates 

 
05/14/24 

by noon for  
all others 

 
Last updated: 11/10/2021 


